Maryland Manual 2006 Department of Education / 205
INFANTS & TODDLERS PROGRAM &
PRESCHOOL SERVICES BRANCH
Deborah M. Metzger, Manager (410) 767-0261
e-mail: dmetzger@msde.state.md.us

STATE INTERAGENCY COORDINATING
COUNCIL

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent:
Donna J. Njokju, Co-Chair (chosen by Governor),

PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT & FAMILY
SUPPORT BRANCH

Ann E. Chafin, Chief(410) 767-0310

e-mail: achafin@msde.state.md.us

STUDENT SERVICES & ALTERNATIVE
PROGRAMS BRANCH

Charles J. (Chuck) Buckler, Chief (410) 767-0311
e-mail: cbuckler@msde.state.md.us

2007
Linda R. Ramsey, Co-Chair (chosen by Governor), R YLAND SCHOOL-BASED H TH
2007 CARE INITIATIVE

Vacancy, Director (410) 767-4269
MARYLAND SCHOOL-BASED HEALTH

Paula D. Boykin. Term expires 2005.
Carol Ann Baglin, Ed.D.; Marisa Ann Conner; Amy

T. Griffin; Kimberly Y. Robinson, Esq.; Judith L.
Rozie-Battle, Esq. Terms expire 2006.

Paula J. Beckman, Ph.D.; Harriet Dunston-Johnson;
Susan M. Welliver Fowble; Donal C. Murden; Susan
Russell Walters, R.N., Ph.D. Terms expire 2007.

Margaret C. Berman; Eileen F. Cohen; Raymond
Leidinger; Kelli Piscano-Nelson; Joyce C. Pollard;
Suzette Scipio-Ettiene, M.D.; Eric F. Snyder; Walter
E. Varner; Grace Pushparany Williams. Terms expire

2008.

PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION & STAFF
DEVELOPMENT BRANCH

Kimberly Lewis, Manager (410) 767-0249
e-mail: klewis@msde.state.md.us

QUALITY ASSURANCE & MONITORING
BRANCH

Linda F. Bluth, Ed.D., Chief (410) 767-0264
e-mail: Ibluth@msde.state.md.us

SPECIAL SERVICES BRANCH
Steven D. Sorin, Program Manager (410) 767-0264

CARE POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL
Contact: Susan Russell Walters, Dr. P.H.
(410) 767-4661

e-mail: swalters@ocyf.state.md.us

Vicki L. Taliaferro, R.N., Acting Chair (chosen by
Governor 2-year term)

Appointed by Governor to 3-year terms: Patricia A.
Papa, 2003; Francine J. Childs, 2004; Albert A.
Zachik, M.D., 2004; Patricia L. Bell-McDuffie,
D.D.S., 2005; Fayette M. Engstrom, M.D., 2005;
Kathleen H. Wise, 2005; Laura M. Pope, 2006.

Nominated by Senate President: one vacancy
Nominated by House Speaker: one vacancy

Ex officio: Cecilia Januszkiewicz, Secretary of Bud-
get & Managment; Vicki L. Taliaferro, R.N., desig-
nee of State Superintendent of Schools; Cheryl D.
DePinto, M.D., designee of Secretary of Health &
Mental Hygiene; Christopher J. McCabe, Secretary
of Human Resources; vacancy, designee of Secre-
tary of Juvenile Services; Arlene F. Lee, Executive
Director, Governor’s Office for Children.

e-mail: ssorin@msde.state.md.us

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT & RESULTS
BRANCH

Rhona S. Fisher, Ph.D., Chief(410) 767-0244
e-mail: rfisher@msde.state.md.us

DIVISION OF STUDENT & SCHOOL
SERVICES

JoAnne L. Carter, Assistant State Superintendent

(410) 767-0275

e-mail: jcarter@msde.state.md.us

web: www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde /divisions /
studentschoolsves

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT BRANCH
Shawn S. Stelow, Chief(410) 767-0481
e-mail: sstelow@msde.state.md.us




